)P \$40.00 1210(

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	
TIMOT	HY S. OLSON	04/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGITO NETWORKS, INC.	
Street Address:	1223 INNSBRUCK DRIVE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12106558

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-2234
Email: gpitzer@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO L.L.

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVEVLAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AN-018241 US PRI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY J. PITZER

Total Attachments: 3

source=AN018241USRecordal#page1.tif source=AN018241USAssignment#page1.tif source=AN018241USAssignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020832 FRAME: 0448

500519023

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATEN	TS ONLY AN-018241 US PRI
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): TIMOTHY S. OLSON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AGITO NETWORKS, INC. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) 04/18/2008 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1223 INNSBRUCK DRIVE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other	City: SUNNYVALE State: CA Country: USA Zip: 94089 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application or patent number(s):	t is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	rs attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: GARY J. PITZER Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell & Tummino, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 East Ninth Street Suite 1700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44114-2518 Phone Number: (216) 621-2234 Fax Number: (216) 621-4072 Email Address: gpitzer@tarolli.com	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1017 Expiration Date 01/2011 Charge any additional fees required by this paper or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 20-0090
9. Signature:	Authorized User Name Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell & Tummino L.L.P.
Signatule *	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 020832 FRAME: 0449

ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET NO. AN-018241 US PRI

To:12166214072

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGITO NETWORKS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having an address at 1223 Innsbruck Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGITO NETWORKS, INC., and do hereby assign and transfer to AGITO NETWORKS, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

DYNAMIC CALL ANCHORING

Filing date: <u>April 21, 2008</u> Application No. <u>12/106,558</u> and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

l additionally authorize AGITO NETWORKS, INC., to file applications in my name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by AGITO NETWORKS, INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to AGITO NETWORKS, INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to AGITO NETWORKS, INC., or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid AGITO NETWORKS, INC., its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided reasonable expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by AGITO NETWORKS, INC.;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to AGITO NETWORKS, INC., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s).

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020832 FRAME: 0450 **ASSIGNMENT**

DOCKET NO. AN-018241 US PRI

including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Signed at Sunn)	Ivale, CA	county of Santa	Clara and State of	
California	_this	day of April	, 2008.	
		Traft.	. A 100	
			1 10+000	
· ·		Timo	thy S. Olson	

STATE OF Celifornie

COUNTY OF SENTE CLARE

On this /s day of April . 2008, personally appeared before me Timothy S. Olson to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Cette Melante

CETTA MCCARTHY
Comm. # 1565733

NOTERY PUBLIC-CULFORNU (I)
Comm. Expires Feb. 15, 2005

RECORDED: 04/21/2008

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020832 FRAME: 0451